

VEZDOR

***304122954**

PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

DEP13710

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-₽ ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV

25901 304-465-1911

| DATE PRINT | TED | TEF | RMS OF SAL | LE. | | SHIP VIA | Δ | less. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | FOB | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|-----------|---|--|--|---|-------------|------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|
| 02/07/ | <u> </u> | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | <u> 5000000000000000000000000000000000000</u> | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | History | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 03/25/ | 2008 | | L | | BID | OPE | NING | TIM | F 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | ANTITY | UOP | CAT. | | ITEM NUME | | Ī | | NT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | NO: | | | | | | | | AWGGW |
| | | | ! | | | | | | | | | |
| | | THAN \$5 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ARE RE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | OR ST | | | | | | | | | | |
| | IN ADL | OITION, | TIEM | S UF | MACH. | INEKY | OK EQU | THE | 4FN I | PURC | HASED | |
| | | SE AT T | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | FIC ALU | | | | | | | | | | |
| : | חוואות בא | RODUCT | TO LE | SS IN | AN S | טטט,טט | UR LE | 55 | THAN | LU, | 000 | |
| ! | PUUNDS | S OF ST | EEL A | KE US | וד הדו | N PUBL | .IC WUK | KS | PRUJ | EUIS | • | |
| | EUDEIC | N MADE | ALIM | TAILIM | CLA | ee np | OTEEL | DDC | TOHOT | - м л | V 75 | |
| | | LED ONF | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | UNREAS | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | R MORE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CTS. I | | | | | | | | | | |
| | PRODUC | CTS TO | RE SU | PPLIF | U UB | PEUDI | ICED IN | I A | NO OK | STAN | ሮሬ ፕፕለ፤ | |
| | | SURPLU | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | TMENT O | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | F DOME | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4 | THAN T | 1 1 | | i | | | - | - 112 | 11 h × | T 1.4 | |
| | | | | | ''' | • • • • • • | | | | | | |
| | IF, PR | RIOR TO | THE | AWARD | OF A | A CONT | RACT U | NDE | R TH | E AB | OVE | |
| | | SIONS, | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DETERM | INES T | HAT T | HERE | EXIS | TS A B | ID FOR | LJ | KE F | OREI | GN | |
| | | IUM, GL | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | THE LOW | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | MAY R | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | TION IN | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | NDORS | | | | | | | | | | • |
| | 1 | ING FO | 1 | | 4 | | | | | - | | |
| | | I | | | | | | | | | | |
| | REV. 3 | /88 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ļ | 1 1 | | | | ļ | | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | .T 9 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ! | | | | | | ł | | | | |
| | | FOR I | | CE & | ACKNE | JWLEDG | EMENT | OF | CONS | TRUC | TION | |
| | PROJEC | T ADDE | NDA | | ĺ | | | | | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | SEERE | VERSE SI | DE FOR TEF | RMS AND CO | <u>I</u> NDITIC | ons | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | dilidations | <u> 2000 da </u> | <u> Printed de la </u> | <u> State tite en en</u> | | ELEPHONE | <u> Militarios</u> | | <u> 449444444449</u> | DATE | |
| TITLE | | ler ler | EIN | | ····· | | | | | | | |
| 111 later , | | - | 314 | | | | | - 1 | AD | DRESS | CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NODZEA

*304122954

PO BOX 277

390 CORLEY ROAD

FLATWOODS WV 26621

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-3521

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13710** 8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

| | | o lossococococococococococococococococococ | | | l become a superior a | | • | | |
|-----------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------|
| DATE PRIN | <u> </u> |) EH | MS OF SAI | E | SHIPA | 'IA | F | О.В. | FREIGHTTERMS |
| 02/07/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 07/25/ | 2000 | | | | | | |
| | | 03/25/ | | CAT | 800000000000000000000000000000000000000 | BID | OPENING | TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | NO | ITEM NUM | /BER | UNI | TPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | *************************************** | |
| | TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SF AND LI PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN OPENIN (3) A BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT | THE ARC LIST OF SECIFIC ST SHA ASING D ACOPY THE CO THE BUY STED P IG DATE WITHIN IG DATE ALL ADDI S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AI URPOSE | T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH ARTIE ARTIE ARTIE FOUR THE TO PPLY Y BE | INEER ULLO A T/ENT S FORW ON ADD T IS S Y ALL ADD TEEN SHOTTE THE AN FOR | AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS D BE FORM D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM | GENCY S ULE IN R STATE LL PREP HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN THE STA DDENDUM SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR ALLY AC E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT | HALL BE ISSUING AGENCIE ARE THE OCURED I HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S TE AGENO TO ALL EXTEND I RECEIVED TO THE E KNOWLEDGE E PURCH GULATION G DOCUME NT. THE IS ISSUE | REQUIRED ES: ADDENDUM DRAWINGS NDUM HE STATE SHALL ALSO CY FOR THE BID D BY THE BID D BY THE BID HASING HS ENT E ONLY ED FOR THE | |
| | | UM ACK | | | DEP13 NT ECEIPT OF | | LLOWING | CHECKED | |
| CIONATURE | | | | SEE RE | /ERSE SIDE FOR TE | | NDITIONS | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | İ | TELEPHONE | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEI | N | | | | ADD | DESC CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | | | | | | ADL | ML33 CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP13710

....PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

| DATE PRIN | TED | TERMS OF SALE | | SHIP VIA | FOB. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--|--|---|-------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| 02/07/ | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 03, | /25/2008 | | BID | OPENING TIME O | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP | CAT: NO: | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION | Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC. | |
| | ADDENDUM | NOS.: | | | | |
| | NO. 1 | . .3/12/. 0 | 8 | • | | |
| | NO. 2 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | • | | |
| | NO. 3 | | ••• | • | | |
| | NO. 4 | | | • | | |
| | NO. 5 | • • • • • • | • • • • | • | | |
| | | | | | HE RECEIPT OF TH OF THE BIDS. | E |
| | REPRESENT ORAL DISC AND ANY S INFORMATI | TATION MAD CUSSION HE STATE PERS ION ISSUED | E OR ASS LD BETWE ONNEL IS IN WRIT | | ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE | |
| | Collina! | 2m) Building. | . Contract | ing, Inc co | GNATURE MPANY | |
| | 3/24 | /b.8 . | | | TE | |
| | REV. 11/9 | 96 | | | | |
| | | | NOTICE | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | SEE REVERSE | SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI | NDITIONS DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13710

PAGE

10

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*304122954 304-765-3521 COLLINS BUILDING & CONTRACTING PO BOX 277 390 CORLEY ROAD FLATWOODS WV 26621

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

| DATE PRIN | TED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP V | IA | F.O | D.B. | | FREIGHTTER | MS |
|-------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|------|--|-----|
| 02/07/ | | | | | | | | | | AAAAAAAAAAA | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 03/25/ | 2008 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01 | :30PM | |
| LINE | QUAI | YTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUM | | | TPRICE | | AMOUNT | |
| | D P B 2 | EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN | ENT O ING D G 15 SHING | F ADM IVISI TON S | UBMITTED INISTRATION TREET, EAS | ON | · | | | | |
| | | VELOPE | | | THIS INF D MAY NOT | | | | OF | | |
| | BUYER: | | | С | B-23 | | | | | | |
| | REQ. N | 0.: | i : | ם | EP13710 | | | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE: | 0 | 3/25/2008 | | | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | TIME: | 1 | :30 P.M. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | umber in 6 ng your b 304-765-3 | ID: | IS NECE | SSARY | | | |
| | PLEASE CONCER - | | | UOTE: | AME OF PEI | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE RE | /ERSE SIDE FOR TE | | IDITIONS | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | Į. | DATE | ······································ | |
| TITLE | | FE | IN | | | | ADD | RESS CHAI | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABO | OVE |

| BUYER CB-23 | PAGE 025 | REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13710 |
|-------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|
| SPENDING | UNIT | |
| | | OF ENVIRONMENTAL LAL RECLAMATION |

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

91. Regrade and revegetate a total of approximately thirty (30) acres on the permit. (That would include Areas A, B, and C

I David L. Martin, Sr., the undersigned, hereby certify ¹ that this Reclamation Plan is correct and shows to the best of my knowledge and belief all the information required by the surface mining laws of the State of West Virginia. The source of information was the approved mining and reclamation plan contained in the forfeited surface mine permit, existing site conditions and information contained in the Wyork, Inspection and Enforcement files.

Registered Professional Engineer WV No. 7202-

Date: JANUARY 18,2008

¹ The term <u>"certify"</u> as used herein is defined as follows: An engineer's certification of conditions is a declaration of professional judgment. It does not constitute awarranty or guarantee; either expressed or implied.

BUYER CB-23

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13710

SPENDING UNIT

IV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

EV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

TENDOR: Collins Building & Contraction Tox

| | Control of the Contro | s Building & Contracting, Inc. | UNIT PRICE | |
|----------|--|---|---|-------------------|
| rem no. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | BID SCHEDULE | * #* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | |
| | | PERMIT NAME: Falcon Land Company | | |
| · | | PERMIT NUMBER(S): P-656 | | |
| | | The DEP reserves the right to request additional | | |
| | | information and supporting documentation regarding | | |
| | , | unit prices when the unit price appears to be | * | |
| | | unreasonable. | | |
| | | | | |
| | , | · | | |
| | | | | |
| | | Water Quality Abatement | | |
| | | Water Quanty Abatement | | · |
| 1.0 | LUMP SUM | MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) | LUMP SUM | \$ 5,000 |
| | • | | | |
| 2.0 | LUMP SUM | SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>-0-</u> |
| 3.0 | LUMP SUM | HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit) | LUMP SUM | \$ 1,000 |
| | | | | |
| 4.0 | LUMP SUM | REGRADING AND TOPSOILING | Lump sum | \$ <u> 25,000</u> |
| 5.0 | | REVEGETATION | · | ٠. |
| | | | | |
| 5.1 | LUMP SUM | AGRICULTURAL LIME | LUMP SUM | \$ 4,500 |
| 5.2 | LUMP SUM | <u>FERTILIZER</u> | LUMP SUM | s 15,000 |
| | | | | |
| 5.3 | LUMP SUM | <u>MULCH</u> | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>15,000</u> |
| 5.4 | TUMP SUM | VEGETATIVE SPECIES | LUMP SUM | \$ 15,000 |
| | | VEGETITATE DE DOZED | | 107000 |
| 6.0 | LUMP SUM | CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit) | LUMP SUM | \$ 4,000 |
| 7.0 | | CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES | | |
| 7.0 | . ' | CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES | | |
| 7.1 | LUMP SUM | CONSTRUCT SLUDGE CELL "E" | LUMP SUM | \$ 10,000 |
| - | | | TIDE COL | \$ 20,000 |
| 7.2 | LUMP SUM | CONSTRUCT POND SIX (6) | TOWL SOW | 7 <u>20,000</u> |

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR FO NO. DEP13710

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

√V-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

| VENDO: | R: Collin: | s Building & Contracting, Inc. | · | |
|----------|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|-------------------|
| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TRUOMA |
| 7.3 | LUMP SUM | CONSTRUCT POND SEVEN (7) | LUMP SUM | \$ 20,000 |
| 7.4 | LUMP SUM | CONSTRUCT POND EIGHT (8) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>20,000</u> |
| 7.5 | LUMP SUM | AREA B AMD SEEP COLLECTION PIPE | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>30,000</u> |
| 7.6 | LUMP SUM | CONCRETE WEIR NUMBER THREE (3) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>10,000</u> |
| 7.7 | LUMP SUM | WATER COLLECTION DAM | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>/0,000</u> |
| 8.0 | · • | EXISTING SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES | | : . |
| 8.1 | LUMP SUM | UPGRADE SLUDGE CELL "B" | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>7,500</u> |
| 8.2 | LUMP SUM | UPGRADE POND ONE (1) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>/0,000</u> |
| 8.3 | LUMP SUM | UPGRADE POND TWO (2) | LUMP SUM | \$_10,000 |
| 8.4 | LUMP SUM | UPGRADE POND THREE (3) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>20,000</u> |
| 8.5 | LUMP SUM | UPGRADE POND FOUR (4) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>25,000</u> |
| 8.6 | LUMP SUM | UPGRADE POND FIVE (5) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>10,000</u> |
| 8.7 | LUMP SUM | UPGRADE POND NINE (9) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>25,000</u> |
| 8.8 | LUMP SUM | ELIMINATE POND TEN (10) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>15,000</u> |
| 8.9 | LUMP SUM | ELIMINATE POND ELEVEN (11) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>//0,000</u> |
| 9.0 | | CONSTRUCT/UPGRADE ACCESS ROADS | | |
| 9.1 | LUMP SUM | ACCESS ROAD ONE (1) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>35,500</u> |
| 9.2 | LUMP SUM | ACCESS ROAD TWO (2) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>/6,000</u> |
| 9.3 | LUMP SUM | ACCESS ROAD THREE (3) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>10,000</u> |
| 9.4 | LUMP SUM | ACCESS ROAD FOUR (4) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u> 17,500</u> |
| 9.5 | LUMP SUM | ACCESS ROAD FIVE (5) | LÜMP SUM | \$ <u>3,000.</u> |

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 DEP13710

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

₩-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

JENDOR: Collins Building & Contracting Inc.

| /ENDO | $R: \mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}$ | <u> Mille</u> | s Building & Contracting Inc. | | |
|---|--------------------------------|---------------|--|------------------|------------------|
| TEM NO. | QUANT | ITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 9.6 | LUMP | SUM | ACCESS ROAD SIX (6) | LUMP SUM | \$ 2,500 |
| 10.0 | 3000 | . LF | HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF) | \$ 400 PER LF | \$ 12,000 |
| 11.0 | | | RIP-RAP AND GROUTED DITCH | . • * | |
| 11.1 | LUMP | SUM | DITCH ONE (1) | LUMP SUM | \$ 1,000 |
| 11.2 | LUMP | SUM | DITCH TWO (2) | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>1,800</u> |
| 11.3 | LUMP | SUM | DITCH THREE (3) | LUMP SUM | \$ 1,800 |
| 11.4 | LUMP | SUM | DITCH FOUR (4) | LUMP SUM | \$ 6,400 |
| 11.5 | LUMP | SUM | DITCH FIVE (5) | | \$ <u>3,500</u> |
| 11.6 | LUMP | SUM | SLUDGE CELL "E" SPILLWAY | , | \$ <u>10,500</u> |
| 11.7 | LUMP | SUM | DITCH SIX (6) | · | \$ <u>2,000</u> |
| 11.8 | , | | DITCH SEVEN (7) | | \$ 9,000 |
| 11.9 | | | POND SIX (6) SPILLWAY | | \$ 2,000 |
| L1.10 | | | POND SEVEN (7) SPILLWAY | | \$ <u>2,000</u> |
| | | | POND EIGHT (8) SPILLWAY | | \$ 2,200 |
| | | | DITCH EIGHT (8) | • | \$ 10,000 |
| | | • | DITCH NINE (9) | • • • • • | \$ 7,500 |
| . • | LUMP | | DITCH TEN (10) | LUMP SUM | \$ 3,100 |
| 12.0 | | 18-1 | AQUA-FIX TREATMENT FACILITY NUMBER ONE (1) | | 1/0 |
| 12.1 | | , | FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS | | \$ <u>/0,000</u> |
| 12.2 | LUMP | SUM | SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION | LUMP SUM | \$ 1,000 |
| *************************************** | <u> </u> | | | L | |

BUYER CB-23

PAGEO

REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13710

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

| TEM NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION > CONTRACTING, LINC. | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------|----------|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| 12.3 | LUMP SUM | <u>CRANE</u> | LUMP SUM | <u>\$ 2,500</u> |
| 12.4 | LUMP SUM | DOSING UNIT AND SILO | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>100,000</u> |
| 12.5 | LUMP SUM | WATER INTAKE LINE TO DRIVE UNIT | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>/0,000</u> |
| 13.0 | ` | AQUA-FIX TREATMENT FACILITY NUMBER TWO (2) | | |
| 13.1 | LUMP SUM | FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS | LUMP SUM | \$ 12,000 |
| 13.2 | LUMP SUM | SUB-FOUNDATION PREPARATION | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>1,000</u> |
| 13.3 | LUMP SUM | <u>CRANE</u> | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>2,500</u> |
| 13.4 | LUMP SUM | DOSING UNIT AND SILO | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>95,000</u> |
| 13.5 | LUMP SUM | WATER INTAKE LINE TO DRIVE UNIT | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>10,000</u> |
| 14.0 | , - 1 | CONSTRUCT SLUDGE LINES | | |
| 14.1 | LUMP SUM | POND ONE (1) SLUDGE LINE | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>7,600</u> |
| 14.2 | LUMP SUM | POND TWO (2) SLUDGE LINE | LUMP SUM | <u>\$ 8,400</u> |
| 14.3 | LUMP SUM | POND THREE (3) SLUDGE LINE | LUMP SUM | \$ 9,600 |
| 14.4 | LUMP SUM | POND FOUR (4) SLUDGE LINE | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>9,700</u> |
| 14.5 | LUMP SUM | AREA "B" SLUDGE LINE | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>32,000</u> |
| 15.0 | LUMP SUM | DISCHARGE CONVEYANCE PIPELINE | LUMP SUM | \$ <u>100,000</u> |
| 16.0 | | SEEP COLLECTION UNDERDRAIN #2 | | |
| 16.1 | 1200 LF | PERFORATED 6 INCH HDPE DR17 PIPE WITH STONE AND FABRIC | \$ 600 PER LF | \$ <u>7,200</u> |
| 16.2 | 1200 LF | SOLID 6 INCH HDPE DR17 PIPE | \$ 400 PER LF | <u>\$ 4,800</u> |
| 16.3 | | CONNECTION FROM 6 INCH HDPE DR17 PIPE TO 12 INCH HDPE DR17 PIPE | \$ 500°00 PER EA | \$ <u>6,000</u> |

PAGE BUYER . CB-23

REQ. OR PO NO. **DEP13710**

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

rv-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

EV. 1/29/02 ENDOR: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc UNIT PRICE 15,000 LUMP SUM LUMP SUM SEEP COLLECTION UNDERDRAIN #1 17.0 \$ 8 00 PER LF s 20,800 18.0 2600 LF CONSTRUCT PERIMETER FENCE 19.0 RECIRCULATION LINES LUMP SUM \$ 25,000 LUMP SUM AREA A RECIRCULATION LINE 19.1 5,000 LUMP SUM \$ LUMP SUM AREA B RECIRCULATION LINE 19.2 LUMP SUM \$ 20.0 LUMP SUM STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL NO BID ITEM S NO BID ITEM UTILITIES 21.0 LUMP SUM \$ 22.0 LUMP SUM TOP DRESSING TOTAL FOR PERMIT P-656

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. | |
|---|---|
| Authorized Signature: Py 1 m Date: 3/24/08 | - |
| Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07) | |

| Agency |
|--------------------------|
| REQ.P.O# <u>DEP13710</u> |

BID BOND

| KNC | W ALL MEN | BY THESE PR | ESENTS, That w | e, the undersigned, C | Collins Build | ling & Co | ntracting, li | nc. |
|--|---|---|---|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| of | Flatwoods | | , <u>WV</u> | | _, as Princip | al, and <u>U</u> | nited States | Surety Company |
| of | Timonium | , <u>MD</u> | | , a corporation or | rganized and | l existing ι | under the law | s of the State of |
| MD | with its | principal office | in the City of <u>Tim</u> | onium | _, as Surety | , are held | and firmly bo | und unto the State |
| of West Virgir | ia, as Oblige | e, in the penal | sum of <u>Five Perc</u> | ent of Amount Bid | _ (\$ | 5% |) for th | e payment of which, |
| well and truly | to be made, | we jointly and s | everally bind our | selves, our heirs, adm | ninistrators, e | executors, | successors a | and assigns. |
| The | Condition of | the above obliq | ation is such that | whereas the Principa | I has submit | ted to the | Purchasing 9 | Section of the |
| | | - | | ched hereto and mad | | | • | |
| • | | | | County - According | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| NOW | / THEREFOR | RE, | | | | | | |
| (b) hereto and shagreement cre force and effe | f said bid sha all furnish an eated by the a ct. It is expre | y other bonds a acceptance of s essly understoo | and the Principal nd insurance req aid bid, then this | shall enter into a con uired by the bid or pro obligation shall be nu the liability of the Su | oposal, and s Il and void, c | shall in all otherwise t | other respectibles obligation | ts perform the n shall remain in full |
| | or affected by | any extension | | es and agrees that the which the Obligee m | | | | |
| IN W | ITNESS WH | EREOF, Princip | al and Surety hav | ve hereunto set their l | hands and se | eals, and | such of them | as are corporations |
| nave caused t | heir corporat | e seals to be af | fixed hereunto an | d these presents to b | e signed by | their prope | er officers, thi | is |
| 25th day o | ıfl | March | | · | | , , | | |
| Principal Corp | orate Seal | | | | Collins Bui | | ontracting, me of Princip | |
| | | | | | Ву Длу | (Me | ist be President) | |
| | | | | | Roger L. C | ollins | Presid (Title) | dent |
| Surety Corpora | ate Seal | | | | United Sta | | y Company me of Surety | |
| | | | | | ву: | Ulan | | Inde |
| | | | | Gregory T. Gordon, | WV Resident | Agent Att | grney-in-Fac | t |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

Power of Attorney Number 63298

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

affixed this 28th day of June, 2007.

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto

Richard E. Klein, President STATE OF MARYLAND SS: **BALTIMORE COUNTY** On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company and Carlot Car On this 28th day of June, A. D. 2007, before me personally came Richard E. Riein, rresident of the Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said, that they the Said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and whom executed the (Signed)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires the 15th day in May, 2010.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached. RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary. I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect. I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 25^{46} day of Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary